



TERAI TEA COMPANY LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 10 GOVERNMENT PLACE (EAST), 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 069, INDIA
Telephones : +91 (033) 460-13789 / 39789 / 19789, 406-45789
E-mail : teraitea@gmail.com • Website : www.teraigroup.com
CIN : L51226WB1973PLC029009



To
The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroza jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001
Scrip Code: 530533

Date: 16th August, 2024

The Secretary
Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Ltd.
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001
Scrip Code: 30105

Sub : Revised Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024.

Dear Sir(s),

In continuation to our letter dated 13th August, 2024 with regard to submission of Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024, please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper publication on Thursday, 15th August, 2024 in English Newspaper (The Echo of India) & Regional Newspaper Bengali (Arthik Lipi).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Terai Tea Co. Ltd.

Ajit Kumar Agarwala
Managing Director
DIN: 00265775

Encl: As above

Cong capable of winning on its own in Haryana, no alliance talks with any party yet: Hooda

NEW DELHI, AUG 14 /--/ The Congress is capable of winning the Haryana assembly polls on its own and no talks have been held with any party for an alliance yet, former Haryana Chief Minister Bhupinder Singh Hooda said, indicating that his party may not have a tie-up with the AAP in the upcoming elections.

In an interview with news agency PTI, Hooda also stressed that winnability would be the criteria for ticket distribution for the assembly polls. Asked if there is a possibility of a tie-up with its INDIA bloc partner Aam Aadmi Party (AAP) for the state elections, the senior Congress leader said: "We have an alliance at the national level (with the AAP) but as far as state level is concerned, no talks have been held with any party." "The Congress is capable (to win) on its own. No talks have been held yet," the two-time Chief Minister said. On Tuesday, when asked about alliances especially in states such as Haryana, Congress general secretary, in-charge organisation, KC Venugopal had said, "We have already discussed the poll preparations in Maharashtra, Haryana, Jharkhand and Jammu and Kashmir. Wherever alliances are needed, the local unit is deciding, they will go for that." Hooda's remarks also came weeks after Congress general secretary, in-charge communications, Jairam Ramesh said there does not appear to be much scope for an alliance between the Congress and the AAP for the assembly polls in Haryana and Delhi but the INDIA bloc will fight elections together in Maharashtra and Jharkhand. In an interview with news agency PTI, Ramesh had said there is no one formula the INDIA bloc will follow for state elections. The grouping will fight together in states where Congress leaders and other alliance partners agree to such an understanding, he had said. The Congress and the AAP had fought the Lok Sabha polls together in Delhi while they contested separately in Punjab. The Congress had given one seat to the AAP in Haryana in the general elections. Jharkhand, Haryana and Maharashtra are slated to go for assembly polls later this year. Elections are due early next year in Delhi.

Hooda, 76, also said the Agnipath military recruitment scheme as well as the legal guarantee for minimum support price (MSP) for crops are big issues in Haryana. "If a Congress government comes, we are opposing this (Agnipath) scheme because what will a person do after returning from service, following four years. They (Union government) say Agniveers will get reservation but there is already reservation for ex-servicemen. What will they do after four years?" the senior Congress leader asked. Every year, around 5,000 people used to be selected in the armed forces but this year only 250 were selected, he said.

Haryana's population share in the country is 2 per cent but every 10th soldier in the army is from the state, Hooda said. "This government should withdraw the Agniveer scheme," Hooda said. The issue of legal guarantee for MSP is a legitimate demand of farmers, he said. "In the Raipur Congress plenary session, we had declared that the legal guarantee for MSP would be given," Hooda said. The BJP had promised that farmers' income will be doubled by 2022. This did not happen but the input costs have gone up, he said.

Hooda cited the spike in the cost of diesel, fertilisers and pesticides. "In our time there was neither a tax on fertilizers nor on pesticides. There was 9 per cent tax in our time on diesel, they

(BJP government) have increased it to 18 per cent. So, the input cost has gone up but farmers' income has gone down," the Congress leader said. So, if sustainable income has to be ensured for farmers, legal guarantee for MSP should be given, he added. Talking about the guarantees, given by the Haryana Congress, Hooda said if the party comes to power, old-age pension will be increased to Rs 6,000, the old pension scheme will be brought back, gas cylinder will be available at Rs 500, 300 units of electricity will be free, and 2 lakh vacant posts will be filled up. The former CM said if a Congress government comes to power it will also improve the law and or-

der situation and get more investments to the state to give a boost to job creation. "There is no investment coming in because money is being extorted from people. Law and order has collapsed in the state so no one is investing.

We will bring in investment to give a fillip to job creation," Hooda said. He claimed that winds of change are blowing in the state because the BJP-JJP government was a "non-performing government".

The BJP-JJP alliance was a "thug bandan" and the BJP government has not done any development, Hooda said. People have made up their mind to bring a Congress government to power, he added. (PTI)

ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED

17, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700013
E-mail: assockd@rediffmail.com, Website: www.associatedceramics.com
CIN: L26919WB1970PLC027835

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations (net)	895,267	1,012,565	798,497	4,055,005
Other Income	0,797	44,579	0,458	74,089
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	116,687	49,402	-35,424	85,658
Equity Share Capital	204,470	204,470	204,470	204,470
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0,000	0,000	0,000	1,918,162
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	5.707	-2.399	-1.732	4.189
Basic:	5.707	-2.399	-1.732	4.189
Diluted:	5.707	-2.399	-1.732	4.189
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	5.707	-2.399	-1.732	4.189
Basic:	5.707	-2.399	-1.732	4.189
Diluted:	5.707	-2.399	-1.732	4.189

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website.

Company's website: www.associatedceramics.com
BSE Listing: www.bseindia.com
NSE Listing: www.nseindia.com
CSE Limited: www.cseindia.com

NOTES:
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2024.
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Associated Ceramics Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED
Sd/-
ARUN AGARWAL
Managing Director
DIN: 01660148

Place: Chirkunda
Date: 14.08.2024

THE FIRST CUSTODIAN FUND (INDIA) LTD

CIN No L67120wb1985plc038900
Registered Off.: 11, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 017, (West Bengal)
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and 3 Months Ended 30/06/2024

Particulars	Quarter ending		Year to date
	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	95.78	13.26	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.22	-0.12	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.22	-0.12	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.22	-0.12	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	
Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each):			
(a) Basic	4.41	-0.01	
(b) Diluted	4.41	-0.01	

Note:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For The First Custodian Fund (India) Limited
Sd/-
Giriraj Dammani
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.08.2024

TERAI TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No. L51226WB1973PLC029009

Registered office : 10, Government Place (East), Kolkata - 700069,
Tel. No: 033-46039789, e-mail id: teraitea@gmail.com, Web site: www.terairgroup.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1st QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operation	1811.65	1296.79	10806.44	1811.65	10806.44	
2	Other Income	453.09	217.2	759.54	453.09	759.54	
3	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2264.74	1,513.99	11,565.98	2264.74	11,565.98	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	466.63	137.63	287.13	466.63	287.13	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	466.63	137.63	287.13	466.63	287.13	
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	466.63	137.63	308.81	500.76	308.81	
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Net Profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	466.63	137.63	308.81	500.76	492.50	
8	Equity Share Capital	690.29	690.29	690.29	690.29	690.29	
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	7,736.36	-	-	
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
a)	Basic	6.78	1.99	4.49	7.25	7.16	
b)	Diluted	6.78	1.99	4.49	7.25	7.16	

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended 30.06.2024, financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and is also available on Company's website i.e. www.terairgroup.com

FOR TERAI TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Sd/-
Ajit Kumar Agarwala
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00265775

Place: Kolkata
Date: 13.08.2024

PORT SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 21, Strand Road, Kolkata 700 001
CIN: L35111WB1966PLC001667; Phone No. (033) 22309601-04/22309606
Website: www.portshippingcompanylimited.com; Email address: portshipping@bangargroup.com
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	4.15	1.72	5.98	22.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.77	1.05	4.72	17.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.77	1.05	4.72	17.81
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.27	1.20	4.11	16.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.27	1.20	4.11	16.07
6.	Equity Share Capital	52.84	52.84	52.84	52.84
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	33.28
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):				
(a)	Basic (Rs.)	0.62	0.23	0.78	3.04
(b)	Diluted (Rs.)	0.62	0.23	0.78	3.04

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for 30.06.2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.portshippingcompanylimited.com)

For Port Shipping Company Limited
(Shyam Sundar Damani)
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 13th August, 2024
DIN NO 03529155

SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L45209WB1984PLC038094
14, N.S.Road, 1st Floor, KOL-1, Ph : +91 33 2231 1401, Email : corporater@rediffmail.com
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Year Ended 30th June, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	a. Net Sales / Income from Operations	-	-	-	19.38
2.	b. Other Operating Income	2.24	13.26	0.40	-
3.	Total	2.24	13.26	0.40	19.38
4.	Total Expenditure	-	-	0.45	0.45
5.	a) Increase/Decrease in Stock in Trade	-	-	0.45	0.45
6.	b) Purchase of stock in Trade	-	-	0.45	0.45
7.	c) Employees cost	2.10	3.08	3.08	12.30
8.	d) Depreciation	0.10	2.11	1.78	6.98
9.	e) Other Expenditure	2.28	1.19	4.86	19.28
10.	Total	(0.04)	8.07	(4.46)	0.10
11.	Profit from operations before Interest, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(0.04)	8.07	(4.46)	0.10
12.	Other Income	-	-	-	-
13.	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(0.04)	8.07	(4.46)	0.10
14.	Interest	-	-	-	-
15.	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6-7)	(0.04)	8.07	(4.46)	0.10
16.	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
17.	Current Tax Expenses	-	0.03	-	0.03
18.	Less : MAT Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-
19.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (8-9)	(0.04)	8.04	(4.46)	0.07
20.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense ₹ NIL)	-	-	-	-
21.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (10-11)	(0.04)	8.04	(4.46)	0.07
22.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	276.00	276.00	276.00	276.00
23.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	64.84	64.88	59.70	64.88
24.	Earning Per Share (EPS)	(0.00)	0.34	(0.16)	(0.10)

Note:
1. The Company was incorporated on 22/10/1984 with the main object of Trading & Investing in Shares & Securities.
2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the figures of the current period.

For Securities Development (India) Ltd,
Vijay Kumar Saraf
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 12.08.2024
DIN: 00420258

NEW CHUMTA TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L01132WB1889PLC000576
Regd. Off.: 3 Netaji Subhas Road, MCLED House, Kolkata - 700011
Email id: mail@ntcl.in, Website: www.ntcl.in, Phone: 03322489161

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Three Month ended June 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	57.88	49.32	-	99.40
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.20	(21.65)	(37.18)	(120.64)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.20	(21.65)	(37.18)	1,165.30
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.20	(21.65)	(37.18)	1,165.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	231.72	(39.67)	37.18	171.85
6 Equity Share Capital	21,400,000	21,400,000	21,400,000	21,400,000
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
Basic:	11.40	(2.86)	(1.74)	59.27
Diluted:	11.40	(2.86)	(1.74)	59.27

Note:
1. The above unaudited financial results have been duly reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.08.2024.
2. No Provision has been made for Income Tax, Deferred Tax & other Necessary provisions will be made at year end.
3. The Company operates in one reportable statement only.
4. Previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped or rearrange, wherever necessary.
5. Above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 read with relevant rule issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sharad Bajoria
(DIN - 00685230)
Executive Chairman

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th August, 2024

KAMARHATI COMPANY LTD

CIN:L51109WB1877PLC000361
Regd. Office:16A, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA 700001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs In lakh, except per share data)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	a) Value of Sales	5,326.10	7,095.30	5,659.49	26,393.51
2	b) Other Operating Income	225.86	237.89	181.97	846.16
3	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS	5,551.96	7,333.28	5,841.46	27,239.67
4	2 Total Income	10.03	32.48	11.50	101.81
5	3 Total Income (1+2)	5561.99	7365.76	5852.96	27341.48
6	4 Expenses:-				
7	a) Cost of Material consumed	4,771.05	3,834.97	3,798.29	15,563.73
8	b) Change in inventories of finished goods & work in progress	-1,767.99	748.85	(755.37)	335.23
9	c) Employees Benefit expenses	940.28	1,189.00	987.16	4,088.85
10	d) Finance costs	256.61	343.32	289.17	1,287.45
11	e) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	259.09	207.64	229.34	844.42
12	f) Other Expenses	1,124.36	913.99	1,220.58	4,426.55
13	Total Expenses	5583.40	7237.77	5749.17	26,642.23
14	5 (Loss) / Profit before exceptional items & tax (3-4)	(21.41)	127.99	103.79	795.24
15	6 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
16	7 Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	(21.41)	127.99	103.79	795.24

